SEX  DESCRIPTION  HEAD WEIGHT

CHEROKEE

Bull RMF
Bull Red
Bull Blk
Bull RMF
Bull Blk
Bull Blk
Bull Blk
Bull Blk
Bull Red
Bull Blk
Bull Red
Bull Blk
Bull Blk
Bull BMF
Bull Blk
AVERAGES
BullCf Char
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
BullCf Mix
BullCf Blk
BullCf XBred
BullCf Blk
AVERAGES
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Blk

CRIP

dhLES B0.

Wednesday, February 18, 2026
Total Head Count: 2047

1

R G (UK Ul UL K (UL UL (UL (NI G (I G G

S AN WO WA

R UL U UL U §

AVG

965
975
1,140
1,295
1,420
1,430
1,535
1,635
1,690
1,720
1,745
1,775
1,850
1,895
1,970

1,536

205
260
302
337
340
411
505
780

369

740

750
755
770
815
815
850

SOLD

BY
CWT

CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT

HEAD
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CWT

HEAD
HEAD

— PRICE
CWT HEAD

295.00  2,846.75
290.00  2,827.50
260.00  2,964.00
187.00  2,421.65
190.00  2,698.00
168.00  2,402.40
189.00  2,901.15
191.00  3,122.85
201.00  3,396.90
196.00  3,371.20
209.00  3,647.05
194.00  3,443.50
215.00  3,977.50
200.00  3,790.00
214.00  4,215.80
208.45  3,201.75
682.93  1,400.00
750.00  1,950.00
700.00  2,111.67
735.00  2,476.95
700.00  2,380.00
610.00  2,508.63
240.00  1,212.00
305.00  2,379.00
611.50  2,254.49
337.84  2,500.00
320.00  2,400.00
310.00  2,340.50
210.00  1,617.00
312.50  2,546.88
285.00  2,322.75
270.00  2,295.00



SEX  DESCRIPTION  HEAD WEIGHT BY CWT HEAD

Cow Blk 1 855 HEAD 304.09 2,600.00
Cow Blk 1 870 HEAD 402.30 3,500.00
Cow Blk 1 880 CwT 315.00 2,772.00
Cow Blk 1 880 CWT 140.00 1,232.00
Cow Blk 1 885 CWT 220.00 1,947.00
Cow Blk 1 895 CWT 270.00 2,416.50
Cow Blk 1 905 CWT 285.00 2,579.25
Cow Blk 1 915 CwWT 181.00 1,656.15
Cow Blk 1 920 CwWT 180.00 1,656.00
Cow Blk 1 945 HEAD 317.46 3,000.00
Cow Blk 1 950 CWT 173.00 1,643.50
Cow Blk 1 955 CwWT 173.00 1,652.15
Cow Blk 1 955 HEAD 324.61 3,100.00
Cow Blk 1 970 CwT 292.50 2,837.25
Cow Blk 1 970 CWT 107.50 1,042.75
Cow Blk  CRIP/ASIS 1 970 CWT 87.50 848.75

Cow Blk 1 975 CWT 267.50 2,608.13
Cow Blk 1 995 HEAD 301.51 3,000.00
Cow Char 1 995 CwT 153.00 1,522.35
Cow Blk 1 1,005 HEAD 298.51 3,000.00
Cow Blk  WATCHM 1 1,005 CWT 178.00 1,788.90
Cow Char 1 1,015 CWT 270.00 2,740.50
Cow Blk 1 1,020 CWT 144.00 1,468.80
Cow Blk 1 1,030 HEAD 281.55 2,900.00
Cow Blk 1 1,045 CWT 180.00 1,881.00
Cow Blk 1 1,055 HEAD 322.27 3,400.00
Cow Blk 1 1,060 CWT 157.00 1,664.20
Cow Blk 1 1,065 CWT 175.00 1,863.75
Cow Blk 1 1,070 HEAD 261.68 2,800.00
Cow Blk ASIS 1 1,075 CWT 65.00 698.75

Cow Blk 1 1,075 CwT 180.00 1,935.00
Cow Red 1 1,095 CWT 143.00 1,565.85
Cow Blk  WATCH 1 1,105 CWT 157.00 1,734.85
Cow Blk 1 1,110 CwWT 152.50 1,692.75
Cow Blk 1 1,110 CWT 179.00 1,986.90
Cow Blk 1 1,120 CwT 178.00 1,993.60
Cow Blk 1 1,125 CWT 137.00 1,541.25
Cow Blk 1 1,125 CWT 220.00 2,475.00
Cow Blk 1 1,130 CWT 173.00 1,954.90
Cow Blk 1 1,140 CWT 147.00 1,675.80
Cow Blk 1 1,155 CwT 183.00 2,113.65
Cow Blk  WATCHM 1 1,155 CWT 181.00 2,090.55
Cow Blk 1 1,170 CWT 180.00 2,106.00
Cow Blk 1 1,185 CWT 179.00 2,121.15
Cow Blk 1 1,190 CWT 114.00 1,356.60
Cow Red 1 1,215 CwWT 178.00 2,162.70



SEX  DESCRIPTION

Cow Blk
Cow Char
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Char
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow RMF
Cow Blk
Cow Char
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
AVERAGES

Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Mix
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Mix
Hfr Mix
Hfr XBred
Hfr Mix
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr XBred
Hfr Blk
Hfr XBred
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk

Hfr Blk

CRIP
ASIS/CRIP

WATCH

LONG TOE

HEAD  WEIGHT

JEN U UL U (UL UL (UL UK UK G UK U UL U (UL UL (I G

0 =~ O N B =~ b

-
o

2 AN =2 N O AN 2OWNWO®WRN =N -

1,225
1,230
1,250
1,250
1,255
1,270
1,270
1,270
1,290
1,300
1,340
1,370
1,475
1,480
1,490
1,560
1,645
1,710

1,092

251
275
289
315
337
365
385
402
405
413
415
418
418
423
425
433
435
445
470
470
473
495
495
500
507
515

BY
CwWT

CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT

CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT

CWT
179.00

166.00
147.00
156.00
175.00
174.00
178.00
178.00
182.00
180.00
175.00
141.00
167.00
179.00
150.00
170.00
165.00
172.00

198.58

735.00
660.00
635.00
640.00
655.00
525.00
515.00
515.00
490.00
520.00
480.00
415.00
470.00
515.00
480.00
525.00
510.00
450.00
467.50
330.00
487.50
370.00
260.00
437.50
475.00
445.00

HEAD
2,192.75

2,041.80
1,837.50
1,950.00
2,196.25
2,209.80
2,260.60
2,260.60
2,347.80
2,340.00
2,345.00
1,931.70
2,463.25
2,649.20
2,235.00
2,652.00
2,714.25
2,941.20

2,167.85

1,846.69
1,815.00
1,833.56
2,016.00
2,205.17
1,916.25
1,982.75
2,067.73
1,984.50
2,145.00
1,992.00
1,732.63
1,966.17
2,175.88
2,040.00
2,270.63
2,218.50
2,002.50
2,197.25
1,551.00
2,303.44
1,831.50
1,287.00
2,187.50
2,408.25
2,291.75



SEX  DESCRIPTION  HEAD WEIGHT

Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr

Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Mix
Mix
Mix
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
BMF
Mix
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Mix
Blk
Red
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Mix
Blk
Blk
Blk
Red
Blk
Mix
Mix
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Mix
Mix
Red
Mix
Char
Mix

BROKENL
BROKENL
CRIP

BRED

FREEMAR

BRED

BLUE EYE

BRED

BREDS

- N
m-hl\)w—\-bw

= NN = 00 W= 5N 0N =2 s

N
N

129

N =~ O

520
527
539
540
540
545
549
586
600
600
605
605
610
611
616
628
634
635
646
647
653
656
675
688
690
695
705
721
760
764
773
780
780
782
803
807
815
820
847
848
858
860
865
883
890
890

BY
CwWT

CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CwT

CWT
425.00

450.00
330.00
450.00
455.00
415.00
447.50
437.50
438.00
432.50
60.00
437.50
190.00
437.00
437.50
397.50
405.00
380.00
376.00
387.50
400.00
404.00
0.00
352.50
368.00
352.50
361.50
361.50
340.00
348.00
350.00
300.00
335.00
345.00
340.00
337.00
155.00
295.00
325.00
324.50
322.00
325.00
0.00
310.00
255.00
326.00

HEAD
2,210.00

2,370.00
1,777.88
2,430.00
2,458.90
2,261.75
2,455.66
2,561.81
2,628.00
2,595.00
363.00
2,646.88
1,159.00
2,668.82
2,695.00
2,494.31
2,567.95
2,413.00
2,428.96
2,505.83
2,612.00
2,650.69
0.00
2,423.44
2,539.20
2,449.88
2,546.93
2,605.81
2,584.00
2,659.56
2,704.55
2,340.00
2,613.00
2,697.63
2,728.50
2,720.66
1,263.25
2,419.00
2,752.75
2,751.15
2,762.59
2,794.62
0.00
2,735.75
2,269.50
2,901.40



SEX  DESCRIPTION  HEAD WEIGHT

Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr

RMF
Blk
Blk
Blk

AVERAGES

Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str

Red
Blk
Blk
RWF
Char
Mix
Mix
XBred
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Mix
Blk
XBred
Blk
Mix
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
XBred
Blk
Mix
Blk
Blk
Blk
Red
Blk
Blk
Mix
Red
Red
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk

STIFLED
BREDS

BLIND

PINK EYE

CROOKH
CROOKH

ASIS/BLEM

1
1
7
33

N = =2 N =2 0ON 2O N =2 00N -

-
o

N N =2 =2 N =2 N O - -

895
905
950
989

728

245
288
321
355
360

388
412

415
418
436
440
443
445
450
450
467
475
485
498
503
525
533
535
545
558
558
560
560
570
573
575
575
585
593
595
595
600
604
604
620
646

BY
CwWT

CWT
CwT
CWT

HEAD

CWT
0.00

155.00
0.00
290.00

348.86

469.39
690.00
800.00
520.00
600.00
600.00
640.00
460.00
540.00
620.00
460.00
440.00
545.00
505.00
570.00
580.00
585.00
385.00
560.00
485.00
500.00
500.00
465.00
195.00
400.00
405.00
510.00
490.00
490.00
485.00
470.00
260.00
475.00
305.00
470.00
320.00
455.00
480.00
460.00
432.50
230.00

HEAD
0.00

1,402.75
0.00
2,867.48

2,540.13

1,150.00
1,983.75
2,570.00
1,846.00
2,160.00
2,325.00
2,634.67
1,909.00
2,254.50
2,702.17
2,024.00
1,947.00
2,425.25
2,272.50
2,565.00
2,705.70
2,778.75
1,867.25
2,790.67
2,437.13
2,625.00
2,662.50
2,487.75
1,062.75
2,230.00
2,257.88
2,854.73
2,744.00
2,793.00
2,776.63
2,702.50
1,495.00
2,778.75
1,807.13
2,796.50
1,904.00
2,730.00
2,898.67
2,778.40
2,681.50
1,485.80



SEX  DESCRIPTION  HEAD WEIGHT

Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str

Str
Str
Str

Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str

Blk
Mix
Blk
Blk
Char
Blk
Blk
Mix
Blk
Mix
Mix
Mix
Blk

Blk
Blk

Mix
Mix
Blk
Blk
Mix
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk

XBred
Blk

Mix

Mix

Mix

Blk
Blk
Mix
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Mix
Mix
Blk
Mix

BADFOOT

Pl

CRIP
CRIP

SHORT EA

POP EYE

KNOT

1

W W N 2w AN

102

660
675
675
675
680
684
684
708
715
730
735
735

741
745
767

785
785
788
795
824
830
830
843
845
845
854
855
876
879
882
885
886
888
891
891
924
935
935
940
945
950
957
969
982
988
990

BY
CwWT

CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT

CWT
CwWT
CWT

CwT
CwT
CwT

CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT

CWT
300.00

335.00
402.50
210.00
353.00
428.00
423.00
341.00
407.00
404.00
391.00
401.00

350.00
361.00
386.00

312.50
347.00
360.00
351.00
361.00
255.00
336.00
361.00
322.50
317.50
339.00
357.00
349.00
347.50
346.00
0.00
350.00
346.00
346.50
346.50
343.00
335.00
338.00
317.50
313.00
0.00
321.00
336.00
329.50
331.00
330.50

HEAD
1,980.00

2,261.25
2,716.88
1,417.50
2,400.40
2,926.45
2,894.53
2,415.42
2,910.05
2,947.18
2,872.87
2,947.35

2,594.38
2,689.45
2,960.50

2,453.13
2,723.95
2,835.00
2,790.45
2,974.64
2,116.50
2,788.80
3,042.43
2,725.13
2,682.88
2,895.84
3,052.35
3,057.33
3,056.20
3,050.47
0.00
3,101.73
3,072.98
3,085.78
3,086.74
3,170.69
3,132.25
3,160.30
2,984.50
2,957.85
0.00
3,072.43
3,257.21
3,235.09
3,270.23
3,270.98



SEX  DESCRIPTION  HEAD WEIGHT

Str Blk 122
Str Red 2
Str Blk 50
Str Blk 37
Str BMF 1
Str Blk 47
Str Red 1
Str Blk 114
Str Red CRIP 1
Str Red CRIP

Str Blk 3

AVERAGES

1,001
1,008
1,016
1,024
1,045
1,055
1,090
1,097
1,140
1,140
1,148

898

BY
CwWT

CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CwWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CWT
CwWT

CWT
327.00

311.00
324.25
324.00
0.00
320.75
308.00
308.75
308.75
275.00
293.00

345.10

HEAD
3,274.42

3,133.33
3,295.68
3,316.18
0.00
3,384.94
3,357.20
3,385.55
3,519.75
3,135.00
3,364.62

3,097.76



