

# CHEROKEE

SALES CO.

Wednesday, February 18, 2026

Total Head Count: 2047

SEX	DESCRIPTION	HEAD	AVG	SOLD	PRICE	
			WEIGHT		BY	CWT
Bull	RMF	1	965	CWT	295.00	2,846.75
Bull	Red	1	975	CWT	290.00	2,827.50
Bull	Blk	1	1,140	CWT	260.00	2,964.00
Bull	RMF	1	1,295	CWT	187.00	2,421.65
Bull	Blk	1	1,420	CWT	190.00	2,698.00
Bull	Blk	1	1,430	CWT	168.00	2,402.40
Bull	Blk	1	1,535	CWT	189.00	2,901.15
Bull	Blk CRIP	1	1,635	CWT	191.00	3,122.85
Bull	Red	1	1,690	CWT	201.00	3,396.90
Bull	Blk	1	1,720	CWT	196.00	3,371.20
Bull	Red	1	1,745	CWT	209.00	3,647.05
Bull	Blk	1	1,775	CWT	194.00	3,443.50
Bull	Blk	1	1,850	CWT	215.00	3,977.50
Bull	BMF	1	1,895	CWT	200.00	3,790.00
Bull	Blk	1	1,970	CWT	214.00	4,215.80
<b>AVERAGES</b>			<b>1,536</b>		<b>208.45</b>	<b>3,201.75</b>
BullCf	Char	1	205	HEAD	682.93	1,400.00
BullCf	Blk	1	260	CWT	750.00	1,950.00
BullCf	Blk	3	302	CWT	700.00	2,111.67
BullCf	Blk	5	337	CWT	735.00	2,476.95
BullCf	Mix	3	340	CWT	700.00	2,380.00
BullCf	Blk	4	411	CWT	610.00	2,508.63
BullCf	XBred	1	505	CWT	240.00	1,212.00
BullCf	Blk	1	780	CWT	305.00	2,379.00
<b>AVERAGES</b>			<b>369</b>		<b>611.50</b>	<b>2,254.49</b>
Cow	Blk	1	740	HEAD	337.84	2,500.00
Cow	Blk	1	750	HEAD	320.00	2,400.00
Cow	Blk	1	755	CWT	310.00	2,340.50
Cow	Blk	1	770	CWT	210.00	1,617.00
Cow	Blk	1	815	CWT	312.50	2,546.88
Cow	Blk	1	815	CWT	285.00	2,322.75
Cow	Blk	1	850	CWT	270.00	2,295.00

<b>SEX</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>HEAD</b>	<b>WEIGHT</b>	<b>BY</b>	<b>CWT</b>	<b>HEAD</b>	
Cow	Blk	1	855	HEAD	304.09	2,600.00	
Cow	Blk	1	870	HEAD	402.30	3,500.00	
Cow	Blk	1	880	CWT	315.00	2,772.00	
Cow	Blk	1	880	CWT	140.00	1,232.00	
Cow	Blk	1	885	CWT	220.00	1,947.00	
Cow	Blk	1	895	CWT	270.00	2,416.50	
Cow	Blk	1	905	CWT	285.00	2,579.25	
Cow	Blk	1	915	CWT	181.00	1,656.15	
Cow	Blk	1	920	CWT	180.00	1,656.00	
Cow	Blk	1	945	HEAD	317.46	3,000.00	
Cow	Blk	1	950	CWT	173.00	1,643.50	
Cow	Blk	1	955	CWT	173.00	1,652.15	
Cow	Blk	1	955	HEAD	324.61	3,100.00	
Cow	Blk	1	970	CWT	292.50	2,837.25	
Cow	Blk	1	970	CWT	107.50	1,042.75	
Cow	Blk	CRIP/ASIS	1	970	CWT	87.50	848.75
Cow	Blk		1	975	CWT	267.50	2,608.13
Cow	Blk		1	995	HEAD	301.51	3,000.00
Cow	Char		1	995	CWT	153.00	1,522.35
Cow	Blk		1	1,005	HEAD	298.51	3,000.00
Cow	Blk	WATCH/M	1	1,005	CWT	178.00	1,788.90
Cow	Char		1	1,015	CWT	270.00	2,740.50
Cow	Blk		1	1,020	CWT	144.00	1,468.80
Cow	Blk		1	1,030	HEAD	281.55	2,900.00
Cow	Blk		1	1,045	CWT	180.00	1,881.00
Cow	Blk		1	1,055	HEAD	322.27	3,400.00
Cow	Blk		1	1,060	CWT	157.00	1,664.20
Cow	Blk		1	1,065	CWT	175.00	1,863.75
Cow	Blk		1	1,070	HEAD	261.68	2,800.00
Cow	Blk	ASIS	1	1,075	CWT	65.00	698.75
Cow	Blk		1	1,075	CWT	180.00	1,935.00
Cow	Red		1	1,095	CWT	143.00	1,565.85
Cow	Blk	WATCH	1	1,105	CWT	157.00	1,734.85
Cow	Blk		1	1,110	CWT	152.50	1,692.75
Cow	Blk		1	1,110	CWT	179.00	1,986.90
Cow	Blk		1	1,120	CWT	178.00	1,993.60
Cow	Blk		1	1,125	CWT	137.00	1,541.25
Cow	Blk		1	1,125	CWT	220.00	2,475.00
Cow	Blk		1	1,130	CWT	173.00	1,954.90
Cow	Blk		1	1,140	CWT	147.00	1,675.80
Cow	Blk		1	1,155	CWT	183.00	2,113.65
Cow	Blk	WATCH/M	1	1,155	CWT	181.00	2,090.55
Cow	Blk		1	1,170	CWT	180.00	2,106.00
Cow	Blk		1	1,185	CWT	179.00	2,121.15
Cow	Blk		1	1,190	CWT	114.00	1,356.60
Cow	Red		1	1,215	CWT	178.00	2,162.70



<u>SEX</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>HEAD</u>	<u>WEIGHT</u>	<u>BY</u>	<u>CWT</u>	<u>HEAD</u>	
Hfr	Blk	1	520	CWT	425.00	2,210.00	
Hfr	Blk	3	527	CWT	450.00	2,370.00	
Hfr	Blk	4	539	CWT	330.00	1,777.88	
Hfr	Blk	1	540	CWT	450.00	2,430.00	
Hfr	Mix	12	540	CWT	455.00	2,458.90	
Hfr	Mix	2	545	CWT	415.00	2,261.75	
Hfr	Mix	4	549	CWT	447.50	2,455.66	
Hfr	Blk	18	586	CWT	437.50	2,561.81	
Hfr	Blk	7	600	CWT	438.00	2,628.00	
Hfr	Blk	1	600	CWT	432.50	2,595.00	
Hfr	Blk	BROKEN L	1	605	CWT	60.00	363.00
Hfr	Blk	BROKEN L	1	605	CWT	437.50	2,646.88
Hfr	BMF	CRIP	1	610	CWT	190.00	1,159.00
Hfr	Mix		7	611	CWT	437.00	2,668.82
Hfr	Blk		5	616	CWT	437.50	2,695.00
Hfr	Blk		2	628	CWT	397.50	2,494.31
Hfr	Blk		16	634	CWT	405.00	2,567.95
Hfr	Blk		1	635	CWT	380.00	2,413.00
Hfr	Blk		5	646	CWT	376.00	2,428.96
Hfr	Blk		3	647	CWT	387.50	2,505.83
Hfr	Blk		5	653	CWT	400.00	2,612.00
Hfr	Mix		9	656	CWT	404.00	2,650.69
Hfr	Blk	BRED	1	675	CWT	0.00	0.00
Hfr	Red		2	688	CWT	352.50	2,423.44
Hfr	Blk		2	690	CWT	368.00	2,539.20
Hfr	Blk	FREEMAR	1	695	CWT	352.50	2,449.88
Hfr	Blk		22	705	CWT	361.50	2,546.93
Hfr	Blk		6	721	CWT	361.50	2,605.81
Hfr	Mix		6	760	CWT	340.00	2,584.00
Hfr	Blk		33	764	CWT	348.00	2,659.56
Hfr	Blk		22	773	CWT	350.00	2,704.55
Hfr	Blk	BRED	1	780	CWT	300.00	2,340.00
Hfr	Red		3	780	CWT	335.00	2,613.00
Hfr	Blk		13	782	CWT	345.00	2,697.63
Hfr	Mix		2	803	CWT	340.00	2,728.50
Hfr	Mix		41	807	CWT	337.00	2,720.66
Hfr	Blk		1	815	CWT	155.00	1,263.25
Hfr	Blk	BLUE EYE	1	820	CWT	295.00	2,419.00
Hfr	Blk		5	847	CWT	325.00	2,752.75
Hfr	Blk		16	848	CWT	324.50	2,751.15
Hfr	Mix		39	858	CWT	322.00	2,762.59
Hfr	Mix		129	860	CWT	325.00	2,794.62
Hfr	Red	BRED	1	865	CWT	0.00	0.00
Hfr	Mix		6	883	CWT	310.00	2,735.75
Hfr	Char		1	890	CWT	255.00	2,269.50
Hfr	Mix	BREDS	2	890	CWT	326.00	2,901.40

<u>SEX</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>HEAD</u>	<u>WEIGHT</u>	<u>BY</u>	<u>CWT</u>	<u>HEAD</u>
Hfr	RMF	1	895	CWT	0.00	0.00
Hfr	Blk STIFLED	1	905	CWT	155.00	1,402.75
Hfr	Blk BREDS	7	950	CWT	0.00	0.00
Hfr	Blk	33	989	CWT	290.00	2,867.48
<b>AVERAGES</b>			<b>728</b>		<b>348.86</b>	<b>2,540.13</b>
Str	Red	1	245	HEAD	469.39	1,150.00
Str	Blk	2	288	CWT	690.00	1,983.75
Str	Blk	8	321	CWT	800.00	2,570.00
Str	RWF	1	355	CWT	520.00	1,846.00
Str	Char	2	360	CWT	600.00	2,160.00
Str	Mix	4	388	CWT	600.00	2,325.00
Str	Mix	9	412	CWT	640.00	2,634.67
Str	XBred	1	415	CWT	460.00	1,909.00
Str	Blk	2	418	CWT	540.00	2,254.50
Str	Blk	6	436	CWT	620.00	2,702.17
Str	Blk	1	440	CWT	460.00	2,024.00
Str	Blk	2	443	CWT	440.00	1,947.00
Str	Blk	1	445	CWT	545.00	2,425.25
Str	Blk	1	450	CWT	505.00	2,272.50
Str	Blk	2	450	CWT	570.00	2,565.00
Str	Mix	10	467	CWT	580.00	2,705.70
Str	Blk	1	475	CWT	585.00	2,778.75
Str	XBred	1	485	CWT	385.00	1,867.25
Str	Blk	6	498	CWT	560.00	2,790.67
Str	Mix	2	503	CWT	485.00	2,437.13
Str	Blk	1	525	CWT	500.00	2,625.00
Str	Blk	2	533	CWT	500.00	2,662.50
Str	Blk	1	535	CWT	465.00	2,487.75
Str	Blk BLIND	1	545	CWT	195.00	1,062.75
Str	XBred	2	558	CWT	400.00	2,230.00
Str	Blk	2	558	CWT	405.00	2,257.88
Str	Mix	20	560	CWT	510.00	2,854.73
Str	Blk	2	560	CWT	490.00	2,744.00
Str	Blk	7	570	CWT	490.00	2,793.00
Str	Blk	2	573	CWT	485.00	2,776.63
Str	Red	4	575	CWT	470.00	2,702.50
Str	Blk PINK EYE	1	575	CWT	260.00	1,495.00
Str	Blk	1	585	CWT	475.00	2,778.75
Str	Mix	2	593	CWT	305.00	1,807.13
Str	Red CROOK H	1	595	CWT	470.00	2,796.50
Str	Red CROOK H	1	595	CWT	320.00	1,904.00
Str	Blk	4	600	CWT	455.00	2,730.00
Str	Blk	9	604	CWT	480.00	2,898.67
Str	Blk	5	604	CWT	460.00	2,778.40
Str	Blk	2	620	CWT	432.50	2,681.50
Str	Blk ASIS/BLEM	5	646	CWT	230.00	1,485.80

<u>SEX</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>HEAD</u>	<u>WEIGHT</u>	<u>BY</u>	<u>CWT</u>	<u>HEAD</u>
Str	Blk BAD FOOT	1	660	CWT	300.00	1,980.00
Str	Mix	2	675	CWT	335.00	2,261.25
Str	Blk	1	675	CWT	402.50	2,716.88
Str	Blk PI	3	675	CWT	210.00	1,417.50
Str	Char	1	680	CWT	353.00	2,400.40
Str	Blk	4	684	CWT	428.00	2,926.45
Str	Blk	7	684	CWT	423.00	2,894.53
Str	Mix	3	708	CWT	341.00	2,415.42
Str	Blk	3	715	CWT	407.00	2,910.05
Str	Mix	10	730	CWT	404.00	2,947.18
Str	Mix	20	735	CWT	391.00	2,872.87
Str	Mix	3	735	CWT	401.00	2,947.35
Str	Blk	4	741	CWT	350.00	2,594.38
Str	Blk	1	745	CWT	361.00	2,689.45
Str	Blk	33	767	CWT	386.00	2,960.50
Str	Mix	1	785	CWT	312.50	2,453.13
Str	Mix	2	785	CWT	347.00	2,723.95
Str	Blk	4	788	CWT	360.00	2,835.00
Str	Blk	1	795	CWT	351.00	2,790.45
Str	Mix	25	824	CWT	361.00	2,974.64
Str	Blk CRIP	1	830	CWT	255.00	2,116.50
Str	Blk CRIP	1	830	CWT	336.00	2,788.80
Str	Blk	27	843	CWT	361.00	3,042.43
Str	Blk SHORT EA	1	845	CWT	322.50	2,725.13
Str	Blk	1	845	CWT	317.50	2,682.88
Str	XBred	13	854	CWT	339.00	2,895.84
Str	Blk	12	855	CWT	357.00	3,052.35
Str	Mix	39	876	CWT	349.00	3,057.33
Str	Mix	58	879	CWT	347.50	3,056.20
Str	Mix	61	882	CWT	346.00	3,050.47
Str	Blk POP EYE	1	885	CWT	0.00	0.00
Str	Blk	62	886	CWT	350.00	3,101.73
Str	Mix	62	888	CWT	346.00	3,072.98
Str	Blk	18	891	CWT	346.50	3,085.78
Str	Blk	24	891	CWT	346.50	3,086.74
Str	Blk	25	924	CWT	343.00	3,170.69
Str	Blk	16	935	CWT	335.00	3,132.25
Str	Blk	11	935	CWT	338.00	3,160.30
Str	Blk	1	940	CWT	317.50	2,984.50
Str	Blk	1	945	CWT	313.00	2,957.85
Str	Blk KNOT	1	950	CWT	0.00	0.00
Str	Blk	7	957	CWT	321.00	3,072.43
Str	Mix	59	969	CWT	336.00	3,257.21
Str	Mix	33	982	CWT	329.50	3,235.09
Str	Blk	67	988	CWT	331.00	3,270.23
Str	Mix	102	990	CWT	330.50	3,270.98

<u>SEX</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>HEAD</u>	<u>WEIGHT</u>	<u>BY</u>	<u>CWT</u>	<u>HEAD</u>
Str	Blk	122	1,001	CWT	327.00	3,274.42
Str	Red	2	1,008	CWT	311.00	3,133.33
Str	Blk	50	1,016	CWT	324.25	3,295.68
Str	Blk	37	1,024	CWT	324.00	3,316.18
Str	BMF	1	1,045	CWT	0.00	0.00
Str	Blk	47	1,055	CWT	320.75	3,384.94
Str	Red	1	1,090	CWT	308.00	3,357.20
Str	Blk	114	1,097	CWT	308.75	3,385.55
Str	Red CRIP	1	1,140	CWT	308.75	3,519.75
Str	Red CRIP	1	1,140	CWT	275.00	3,135.00
Str	Blk	3	1,148	CWT	293.00	3,364.62
<b>AVERAGES</b>			<b>898</b>		<b>345.10</b>	<b>3,097.76</b>